
E.—7 4

Table M.—Number of Successful Candidates at the Examinations for Degrees in 1914.

Out of 2,257 students on the books of the University colleges there were thus
141 who were entitled to rise from the status of undergraduate to that of graduate,
and sixty-seven from that of Bachelor to the status of Master of Arts, Laws, or
Science. In addition, two students qualified for the degree of Doctor of Science,
and one for that of Doctor of Medicine, making a total of 211—a percentage of 9-3,
as compared with 7-9 for the year 1913.

Affiliated Colleges.

Reference to Table Ma will show that there were 2,134 students actually in
attendance at the four University colleges, a decrease of 84 as compared with the
number for the previous year. Of these, 108 were graduates, 1,463 were under-
graduates, and 565 were unmatriculated students. In addition to the matriculated
students mentioned above, there were 123 students attached to the various
University colleges, but exempt from lectures—that is, they were prevented by
distance or by the necessity of earning their living from attending lectures at the

'* college, but were allowed to keep terms, except in certain science and professional
subjects, by passing the annual college examination.

Table Ma.—Students on the Books of the Affiliated Institutions.

Auckland
University

College.
U)

I

Victoi
nivers
Colles

;!?„ Canterbi
"e. ColleR'Total. M. F.

J

1 1 ..
10 11 ; 1

iury Otago
;e. University.

Total. M. j F. Total.
I

Total.
Degrees.

M. F.M. F. I Total. M. P. Total.

Doctor of Medicine
Doctor of Science
Honours in Arts..
Honours in Science
Honours in Laws
Master ofArts
Master of Laws
Master of Science
Bachelor of—

Arts
Science
Medicine and Surgery
Dental Surgery
Laws
Music
Commerce
Engineering (Mechanical)

(Civil) ..
(Electrical)

Senior University Scholarships
John Tinline Scholarships

7 3 10
3 .. 8
1 .. 1
1 .. 1

10
3
1
1

i
7

1
4
2

3

1
1

2 '.'. '.'.
5 .. ..
2 ....

1 i .. 1
I ' ..1

12 8 5 13
5 .. 5

2 .. 2

1
12

1
2

33 12
8 ..
2 1
7 1
2 ..
1 ..

12
1
1

1
2

45
8
3
8
2
1.. | .. 111 .. i ..

12 ' 4 16
1 ■ .. 1

16
1

8
1

10
2

1.8 9 ' 11
3 .. 20 17 7 24.. 2 18.. 27 ..27

2 .. 2
13.. 3

20 40 32
4 3

27 ..
2

21 '..
1
1 .. •1
•2
1
5 5

32
3

78
7

27
2

21
1
1" 1

1
10

1

7 .. 77 io io 'i '.'.
1 ..I .. 1 .. I

1
2
1

4

•.. I ..
1 ..
2 ! ..
1 i ..

2 2 2

i1 .. j ..
2 .. ; ..
[

2 2 ! 44 i 1
I ....
4 .. , 1 1

5
11

Totals .. 34 j 9 4343 85 18 53 30 | 14 44 68 j 14 8244 167 5555 222

Auckland
University

College.

VIctorla
University
College.

Canter- Otago
bury Uni-

College. verulty.
Total?

for
1914.. Attending lectures (whether terms were kept or not)—

(1.) Matriculated students—
(a.) Graduates—

Men
Women

|
18 31
3 7

82
26

Hi
9

17
7

31
7

Total graduates attending lectures 25 24 21 38 108

(b.) Undergraduates—
Men
Women

244
156

197
104

189
120

315
136

945
516

Total undergraduates attending lectures .. 400 301 309 151 1,461
(c.) All matriculated students (a) and (6)—

Men
Women .. .. 260

165
214
111

207
123

346
143

1,027
542

Total matriculated students attending
lectures

(2.) Non-matriculated students—
Men
Women

425 325 330

172
36

489

80
40

1,569

68
117

29
23

349
216

Total non-matriculated students attending
lectures

(3.) All students attending lectures (1) and (2)—Men
Women

185 52 208 120 565

328
282

243
134

379
159 i

426
183

1,376
758

Total of all students attending lectures 610 377 538 609 2,134


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

