TABLE M.—NUMBER OF SUCCESSFUL CANDIDATES AT THE EXAMINATIONS FOR DEGREES IN 1914.

Degrees.		Auckland University College.			Victoria University College.			Canterbury College.			Otago University.		Total.			
_ -0.00			F.	Total.	М.	F.	Total.	M.	F.	Total.	M.	F.	Total.	м.	F.	Total
Doctor of Medicine]			Ī	l	Ī		ĺ			1		1 1	1		1
Doctor of Science					1	١	1	1	١	1				2	١	2
Honours in Arts		7	3	10	7	3	10	11	1	12	- 8	5	13	33	12	45
Honours in Science	I	3	٠.	3		٠.	i	١.,	٠.		5		5	8	١	8
Honours in Laws		1		1	1	1	2		١.,					2	1	3
Master of Arts		1	١	1	4	1	5		٠		2		2	7	1	8
Master of Laws				1	2		2			١ ا	٠.			2	١	2
Master of Science						٠.		1		1		٠.		1	١	1
Bachelor of—	j											'	í		ĺ	ŀ
Arts		12	4	16	- 8	10	18	9	11	20	17	7	24	46	32	78
Science		1	٠	1	1	-2	3		٠.		2	1	3	4	3	7
Medicine and Surgery											27		27	27		27
Dental Surgery											2	٠.	2	2		2
Laws		7		7	10		10	1		1	3		3	21		21
Music			٠.					1		1		٠.		1		1
Commerce									١		1		1	1		1
Engineering (Mechanical)			٠.					1		1				1		1
" (Civil)		٠.	٠.		٠.			2	• •	2				2		2
" (Electrical)								1		1				1		1
Senior University Scholarships		2	2	4	1	1	2	2	2	4				5	5	10
John Tinline Scholarships	[٠. ا	• •				• • •				• •	1	1		1	1
Totals		34	9	43	35	18	53	30	14	44	68	14	82	167	55	222

Out of 2,257 students on the books of the University colleges there were thus 141 who were entitled to rise from the status of undergraduate to that of graduate, and sixty-seven from that of Bachelor to the status of Master of Arts, Laws, or Science. In addition, two students qualified for the degree of Doctor of Science, and one for that of Doctor of Medicine, making a total of 211—a percentage of 9·3, as compared with 7·9 for the year 1913.

AFFILIATED COLLEGES.

Reference to Table Ma will show that there were 2,134 students actually in attendance at the four University colleges, a decrease of 84 as compared with the number for the previous year. Of these, 108 were graduates, 1,463 were undergraduates, and 565 were unmatriculated students. In addition to the matriculated students mentioned above, there were 123 students attached to the various University colleges, but exempt from lectures—that is, they were prevented by distance or by the necessity of earning their living from attending lectures at the college, but were allowed to keep terms, except in certain science and professional subjects, by passing the annual college examination.

TABLE MA.—STUDENTS ON THE BOOKS OF THE AFFILIATED INSTITUTIONS.

	g					Auckland University College.	Victoria University College.	Canter- bury College.	Otago Uni- versity,	Totals for 1914.
I. Attending lectures (1.) Matriculated (a.) Gradu	students— ates—		re kept o	r not)—						
Mei Wo	men	• •	• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •	16	17	18	$\begin{array}{c} 31 \\ 7 \end{array}$	82 26
Ľ	25	24	21	38	108					
Mer	graduates- men	 	•••			244 156	197 104	189 120	315 136	945 516
T	otal underg	graduate	es attendi	ing lectu	res	400	3 01	309	£ 51	1,461
Men	triculated men	student 	s (a) and	(b)— ··	••	260 165	214 111	207 123	346 143	1,027 542
. 1	otal mat	riculate	d stude	nts att	ending	425	325	330	489	1,569
(2.) Non-matrice Men Women		ents—	•••	••	••	68 117	29 23	172 36	80 40	349 216
	otal non-n	natricul	ated stud	lents att	ending	185	52.	208	120	565
(3.) All students Men Women		lectures 	(1) and (2)— 		328 282	243 134	379 159	426 183	1,376 758
T	otal of all s	students	s attendin	g lecture	8	610	3 7 7	538	609	2,134